Thomas Haaf
Site Vice President
Duke Energy Progress, LLC
5413 Shearon Harris Rd
Mail Code HNP01
New Hill, NC 27562-9300
SUBJECT: SHEARON HARRIS NUCLEAR PLANT – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT
05000400/2022003

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
20547112
20551701
AD-OP_ALL-
0212
Risk Informed Completion Time Program Calculations Rev. 0
AD-WC-ALL-
0240
On-line Risk Management Process Rev. 3
71111.13 Procedures
MST-I0250 Reactor Coolant System Cold Overpressure Protection
Loops Operational Test
Rev. 20
Calculations HNP-CALC-SW-
0085
Ultimate Heat Sink Analysis Rev. 4
AR 02434802 1SW-3 seal torn 7/19/2022
Condition
Report(s)
02439182
NCR 02403733 WC-2B SB Tripped On Low Oil Pressure
Corrective Action
Documents
NCR 02437015 OPT-1512 A chiller sump temperature high OOS
Engineering
Changes
EC 410258 Modify Chiller Thermostat Lube Oil Set Point Rev. 0
APP-ALB-002 Main Control Board 54
71111.15
Procedures
OPT-1512 Essential Chilled Water Turbopak Units Quarterly
Inspection/Checks Modes 1-6
Rev. 50
Corrective Action
Documents
Condition
Report(s)
02438994
Miscellaneous 20317596-01 Duke Nuclear MOV Program - MOV Diagnostic Test
Instructions / Criteria, 1CS-210
08/03/2022
Procedures OP-148 Essential Services Chilled Water System Rev. 84
20555513
71111.19
Work Orders
20555904
OST-1013 1A-SA Emergency Diesel Generator Operability Test
Monthly Interval Modes 1-2-3-4-5-6
44
OST-1122 Train A 6.9kV Emergency Bus Undervoltage Trip Actuating
Device Operational Test and Contact Check, Modes 1-6
Rev. 24
OST-1823 1A-SA Emergency Diesel Generator Operability Test Modes
1 through Mode 6 and Defueled
67
71111.22 Procedures
OST-1830 Turbine Driven Auxiliary Feedwater pump auto start: ESF Rev. 016
19